Rev 1.1, May 29, 2007                                                                                                                                                         Page 1 of 12
2200 Laurelwood Road, Santa Clara, CA 95054   Tel: (408) 855-0555   Fax: (408) 855-0550   www.SpectraLinear.com
 SL2309
Low Jitter and Skew 10 to 140 MHz Zero Delay Buffer (ZDB)
Key Features
 10 to 140 MHz operating frequency range
 Low output clock skew: 50ps-typ
 Low output clock jitter:

Rev 1.1, May 29, 2007                                                                                                                                                           Page 12 of 12
 SL2309
Ordering Information[3]
Ordering Number Marking Shipping Package Package Temperature
SL2309ZC-1 SL2309ZC-1 Tube 16-pin TSSOP 0 to 70°C
SL2309ZC-1T SL2309ZC-1 Tape and Reel 16-pin TSSOP 0 to 70°C
SL2309ZC-1H SL2309ZC-1H Tube 16-pin TSSOP 0 to 70°C
SL2309ZC-1HT SL2309ZC-1H Tape and Reel 16-pin TSSOP 0 to 70°C
SL2309ZI-1 SL2309ZI-1 Tube 16-pin TSSOP -40 to 85°C
SL2309ZI-1T SL2309ZI-1 Tape and Reel 16-pin TSSOP -40 to 85°C
SL2309ZI-1H SL2309ZI-1H Tube 16-pin TSSOP -40 to 85°C
SL2309ZI-1HT SL2309ZI-1H Tape and Reel 16-pin TSSOP -40 to 85°C
SL2309SC-1 SL2309SC-1 Tube 16-pin SOIC 0 to 70°C
SL2309SC-1T SL2309SC-1 Tape and Reel 16-pin SOIC 0 to 70°C
SL2309SC-1H SL2309SC-1H Tube 16-pin SOIC 0 to 70°C
SL2309SC-1HT SL2309SC-1H Tape and Reel 16-pin SOIC 0 to 70°C
SL2309SI-1 SL2309SI-1 Tube 16-pin SOIC -40 to 85°C
SL2309SI-1T SL2309SI-1 Tape and Reel 16-pin SOIC -40 to 85°C
SL2309SI-1H SL2309SI-1H Tube 16-pin SOIC -40 to 85°C
SL2309SI-1HT SL2309SI-1H Tape and Reel 16-pin SOIC -40 to 85°C
Notes:
3. The SL2309 products are RoHS compliant.
While SLI has reviewed all information herein for accuracy and reliability, Spectra Linear Inc. assumes no responsibility for the use of any
circuitry or for the infringement of any patents or other rights of third parties which would result from each use.  This product is intended for